Resolution for the businesses set out hereunder through Postal Ballot through remote e-voting 
(“Postal Ballot/ E-Voting”) and the last date for receiving postal ballot forms by Scrutinizer was 
Monday, June 29, 2020. 

 Increased Authorized Capital of the Company from INR 7,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Seven Crores Only) to INR 11,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty Lacs 
Only) by Alteration of the Capital Clause V of the Memorandum of Association. 

 Approval of the issuance of Bonus Shares. 

 Migration of Listing/ Trading Of Equity Shares of the Company from BSE-SME 

Platform to Main Board of BSE Limited.